
Appendix 7 

Ardsley & Robin Hood Community First Panel 

From an allocation of £50,865 the following grant requests have been submitted by the panel. 

 Funded Group Recommended 
Amount 

£ 

Paid 
Amount 

£ 

Disposition 

Girlguiding Lofthouse 1,250.00 1,250.00 Approved 

East Ardsley In Bloom 712.20 712.20 Approved 

Hilltop Good Companions 1,500.00 1,500.00 Approved 

Lowry Road In Bloom 1,300.00 1,300.00 Approved 

Lofthouse Millennium Green 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Robin Hood Residents Association 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Thorpe In Bloom 2,000.00 0.00 Pending 

East Ardsley Luncheon Club 420.00 420.00 Approved 

Tingley Tenants & Residents Association 500.00 0.00 Pending 

Friends of Lofthouse Children's Centre 1,500.00 0.00 Pending 

Tingley TARA Tenants and residents 
Association 

2,350.00 2,350.00 Approved 

East Ardsley United Cricket Club 1,600.00 1,600.00 Approved 

Lowry Road in Bloom 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Meadows in Bloom 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Winthorpe Residents Association 1,058.00 1,058.00 Approved 

St gabriel's Youth and Community Group 1,500.00 1,500.00 Approved 

Robin Hood Residents Association 1,500.00 1,500.00 Approved 

Lowry Road In Bloom 1,500.00 1,500.00 Approved 

Christ Church Lofthouse PCC Graveyard 
Group 

1,485.59 1,485.59 Approved 

Silhouettes Majorette Dance Troupe 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

East Ardsley United Cricket Club 1,100.00 1,100.00 Approved 

East Ardsley In Bloom 1,218.00 1,218.00 Approved 

East Ardsley Community Centre Association 1,050.00 1,050.00 Approved 

Girlguiding Lofthouse 1,250.00 1,250.00 Approved 

2nd Morley East Ardsley Scout Group 1,260.00 1,260.00 Approved 

Grand Total 31,053.79 27,053.79  
  

  



Morley South Community First Panel 
  
From an allocation of £33,910 the following grant requests have been submitted by the panel. 
  

Funded Group Recommended 
Amount 

£ 

Paid 
Amount 

£ 

Disposition 

Morley Cricket & Sports Club 630.00 630.00 Approved 

Tingley Methodist Church 1,400.00 1,400.00 Approved 

Morley Camping Venture 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Morley Literature Festival 1,200.00 1,200.00 Approved 

Tingley Crescent Residents Association 1,260.00 1,260.00 Approved 

Kids for Kids Dance Troupe 700.00 700.00 Approved 

Leeds Grand Theatre 800.00 800.00 Approved 

Woodkirk Valley Football Club 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Morley Community Archives Group 498.00 0.00 Pending 

Morley Rugby Football Club 1,010.00 1,010.00 Approved 

Morley Amateur Operatic Society 1,992.00 1,992.00 Approved 

St peters Church Hall users Group 2,500.00 2,500.00 Approved 

12th Morley Scout Group 800.00 800.00 Approved 

Morley Camping Venture 500.00 500.00 Approved 

Newlands methodist Church 400.00 400.00 Approved 

Siegen Close Residents association 420.00 420.00 Approved 

St Andrews Community Hall Steering Group 2,300.00 2,300.00 Approved 

St marys United Reformed Church 1,000.00 1,000.00 Approved 

Morley Town AFC 500.00 500.00 Approved 

Morley Bluebell Majorettes 1,290.00 1,290.00 Approved 

Morley Murals 500.00 500.00 Approved 

Kidz n co 301.00 301.00 Approved 

Finance and Property Group 600.00 600.00 Approved 

Grand Total 22,601.00 22,103.00  
  

Status Explained  
Pending or Approved.   
  
'Pending' means the project has only recently been submitted to CDF and needs to be processed, or 
that the group have not yet returned their grant acceptance form to CDF.   
  
'Approved' means that the group have returned their grant acceptance, so if it is 'Approved' but without 
a payment it either means that it is scheduled for payment shortly, or that there is a query relating to the 
payment details. 
 
 


